City of Mississauga M

Agenda MISSISSaUGa

ADDITIONAL AGENDA
General Committee

Date: May 26, 2021

Time: 9:30 AM

Location: Online Video Conference

Members

Mayor Bonnie Crombie

Councillor Stephen Dasko Ward 1
Councillor Karen Ras Ward 2
Councillor Chris Fonseca Ward 3
Councillor John Kovac Ward 4
Councillor Carolyn Parrish Ward 5
Councillor Ron Starr Ward 6 (CHAIR)
Councillor Dipika Damerla Ward 7
Councillor Matt Mahoney Ward 8
Councillor Pat Saito Ward 9
Councillor Sue McFadden Ward 10
Councillor George Carlson Ward 11

Participate Virtually and/or via Telephone

Advance registration is required to participate and/or make a comment in the virtual meeting. Questions for
Public Question Period are required to be provided to Clerk’s staff at least 24 hours in an advance of the
meeting. Any materials you wish to show the Committee during your presentation must be provided as an
attachment to the email. Links to cloud services will not be accepted. Comments submitted will be
considered as public information and entered into public record.

To register, please email dayna.obaseki@mississauga.ca and for Residents without access to the internet
via computer, smartphone or tablet, can register by calling Dayna Obaseki at 905-615-3200 ext. 5425 no
later than Tuesday, May 25, 2021 before 9:30AM. You will be provided with directions on how to participate
from Clerks' staff.

Contact

Dayna Obaseki, Legislative Coordinator, Legislative Services
905-615-3200 ext. 5425
Email:_dayna.obaseki@mississauga.ca

Find it Online
http://www.mississauga.ca/portal/cityhall/generalcommittee
Meetings of Council streamed live and archived at Mississauga.ca/videos



mailto:dayna.obaseki@mississauga.ca
http://www.mississauga.ca/portal/cityhall/generalcommittee
https://www.mississauga.ca/council/council-activities/council-and-committee-videos/
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7. DEPUTATIONS

*7.4. Item 13.1 - Brad Butt, Vice-President, Government and Stakeholder Relations, Mississauga
Board of Trade (MBOT)

*7.5. Item 13.1 - Kulbir Gill, Alliance Personal Care
*18. CORRESPONDENCE
*18.1. An email dated Friday, May 21, 2021 from Peter D. Pellier regarding Business Licensing

Fees Relief Options

Item 13.1



Subject: 2021 TAXI LICENCE FEES - OPTION 1
Date: Friday, May 21, 2021 12:36:03 PM

THE MAYOR & MEMBERS OF COUNCIL,
GENERAL COMMITTEE,
CITY OF MISSISSAUGA.

While the taxi industry has not been officially shut down by Queen's Park during the
pandemic, nevertheless, the movement of people - our primary source of business - has been
significantly curtailed, exacerbated by an understandable reluctance to access vehicles for hire
due to physical distancing issues. In short, the overall level of business during 2020 was
substantially reduced from that experienced in 2019.

Given the decline in business is the principal rationale for determining the percentage decrease
in 2021 business licence fees, then it follows taxi owner and driver licence fees clearly qualify
for the maximum discount outlined in Option 1.

While arguing in favour of a fee reduction to zero for cabbies in general, it goes without
saying, for those owners whose plates have been on the shelf from January to December of
2020, and which continue to remain inactive, renewal fees should definitely be eliminated for
2021. After all, similar to body rub parlours, adult entertainment centres, and driving schools,
the holders of inactive plates earned nothing. Clearly, when it comes to the generation of
revenue, there is no distinction between a commercial enterprise shuttered by the provincial
government and one rendered inactive due to a lack of business.

Based on the degree to which members of the taxi industry and their families have suffered
during Covid, considerable in the least, the City would be fully justified in eliminating licence
fees on a one-time basis for the City's cabbies

Thank you.

PETER D. PELLIER,

18.1


mailto:peter_d_pellier@sympatico.ca
mailto:mayor@mississauga.ca
mailto:Stephen.Dasko@mississauga.ca
mailto:karen.ras@mississauga.ca
mailto:Chris.Fonseca@mississauga.ca
mailto:john.kovac@mississauga.ca
mailto:carolyn.parrish@mississauga.ca
mailto:ron.starr@mississauga.ca
mailto:Dipika.Damerla@mississauga.ca
mailto:matt.mahoney@mississauga.ca
mailto:Pat.Saito@mississauga.ca
mailto:Sue.McFadden@mississauga.ca
mailto:George.CARLSON@mississauga.ca
mailto:Geoff.Wright@mississauga.ca
mailto:samuel.rogers@mississauga.ca
mailto:Michael.Foley@mississauga.ca
mailto:Dayna.Obaseki@mississauga.ca

	Agenda
	18.1 Item 18.1 - Email from P. Pellier regarding 2021 TAXI LICENCE FEES - OPTION 1.pdf

